900266024 09/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance to read assigns the entire interest and goodwill previously recorded on Reel 005094 Frame 0231. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infor (Veenendaal) B.V.		108/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infor (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	13560 Morris Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 4100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3408051	INFOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: Aria@BlankRome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119645-00102

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0739 D \$40,00 3408051

900266024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria	
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/	
Date:	09/12/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment Between Infor (Veenendaal) and Infor (US)#page1.tif source=Assignment Between Infor (Veenendaal) and Infor (US)#page2.tif source=Assignment Between Infor (Veenendaal) and Infor (US)#page3.tif source=Assignment Between Infor (Veenendaal) and Infor (US)#page4.tif source=Assignment Between Infor (Veenendaal) and Infor (US)#page5.tif source=Assignment Between Infor (Veenendaal) and Infor (US)#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0740

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S

INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infor (Veenendaal) B.V.		ロロタ/フロ/フロイス コ	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infor (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	13560 Morris Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 4100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3408051	INFOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2158325347

 Phone:
 215-569-5347

Email: Aria@BlankRome.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Phildelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119645-00102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zachary A. Aria

Signature: /Zachary A. Aria/

Date: 08/20/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=20130820115028936#page1.tif

source=20130820115028936#page2.tif

source=20130820115028936#page3.tif

source=20130820115028936#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM278397 Receipt Date: 08/20/2013

\$40

Fee Amount:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

This Assignment is made this 20 day of August 2013, between Infor (Veenendaal) B.V., a Netherlands limited liability company, with an address at Baron Van Nagellstraat 89, Barneveld, Netherlands 3771 LK ("ASSIGNOR"), and Infor (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 13560 Morris Road, Suite 4100, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and/or intends to use the trademark listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark and the trademark registration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized officers.

INFOR (VEENENDAAL), B.V.

Dated: 20 Aug. 2013

Name: Gregory M Giangiordano

Title: Director

By;

Bv:

NFOR (US) LINC

Dated: 20 Aug. 2013

Name: Gregory M Giangiordano

Title: President

119645.00102/12340034v,1

APPENDIX A

Registration

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
INFOR	3,408,051	April 8, 2008

State of Pennsylvania)

ss:

County of Chester)

On this 2014 day of August 2013, before me appeared Gregory M. Giangiordano, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Infor (Veenendaal) B.V.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL

JOYETTE TENNEH DEAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
MALVERN, CHESTER COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 13.

State of Pennsylvania)

) ss:

County of Chester)

On this 2014 day of August 2013, before me appeared Gregory M. Giangiordano, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Infor (US), Inc.

My Commission Expires: 8/16/2014

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
JOYETTE TENNEH DEAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
MALVERN, CHESTER COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 16, 2014

119645.00102/12340034v.1

RECORDED: 09/12/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0746